
Colby-Sawyer (2-6) -vs- Mary Washington (13-4)
3/15/2026 at Mrytle Beach, S.C. (Ebbets Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Beale (1-0)
Loss: Zach Ferris (0-1)
HBP: Zach Ferris, Andrew Poon

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Colby-Sawyer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1
Mary Washington 1 1 2 1 4 0 1 0 X 10 10 0

Colby-Sawyer 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Putnam ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Evan Dennis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mike McLeer cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Dylan Watson dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sean Roeger 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Johnson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Staffier c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Caron c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Devin Montalvo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Janai Cruz lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Chaves lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Schmitt rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Ferris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simon Keary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Goerlich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Powers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 1 1 4 5

SB: Mike McLeer (1)
HBP: Evan Dennis (1)
E: Devin Montalvo (1)
DP: 3

Mary Washington 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Rizzo dh 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Keegan Mahoney dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
William Tuttle lf 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
    Gavin Cunningham rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brady Yates rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Clarkson ss 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
    Xavier Doon ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Hassan cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 3
    Mason Malloy cf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Eric Powell 3b 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Charlie Grove 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Henson 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
    Henry Britt lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sean Smith rf 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Nicholas Chambers 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Benjamin Rossi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Harnishfeger c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Dennis c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cole Powers 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Claude Ranson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Beale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Poon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Hasson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Bobsin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 10 8 7 4 11

2B: Gavin Cunningham (1); Collin Clarkson (1); Eric Powell (1); Sean
Smith (1)
SB: George Rizzo (1); Connor Hassan (1); Sean Smith (2); Benjamin
Rossi (1)
HBP: George Rizzo (2); Collin Clarkson (1); Eric Powell (1); Sean
Smith (1); Benjamin Rossi (1)

Colby-Sawyer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Ferris (L, 0-1) 2.2 3 4 4 4 2 1 0 6 0 10 20 2 3 70
Simon Keary 2.1 5 5 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 12 13 4 1 39
Hayden Goerlich 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 9
Colby Russell 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 18
Justin Powers 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
Totals 10 10 9 7 4 1 1 6 0 32 45 8 9 150

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Beale (W, 1-0) 5.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 8 61
Andrew Poon 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 11
Dylan Hasson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 –
Nate Smith 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 9
Matt Bobsin 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Totals 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 31 33 12 11 96



PB: Jack Dennis (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 1st COL MAR
Jacob Putnam struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Evan Dennis grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Mike McLeer singled to center field (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
Mike McLeer stole second. 0 0
Dylan Watson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 1st COL MAR
George Rizzo hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH). 0 0
George Rizzo stole second. 0 0
William Tuttle walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Collin Clarkson singled to left field (0-0); William Tuttle advanced to second; George Rizzo advanced to
third. 0 0
Connor Hassan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Collin Clarkson out on the play; William
Tuttle advanced to third; George Rizzo scored. 0 1
Eric Powell hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 1
Ryan Henson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 2nd COL MAR
Sean Roeger grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Noah Staffier grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 0 1
Devin Montalvo flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 1

Mary Washington - Bottom of 2nd COL MAR
Sean Smith hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Sean Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Sean Smith stole third. 0 1
Benjamin Rossi grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 0 1
Cole Powers grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 1
George Rizzo singled, RBI (0-0); Sean Smith scored. 0 2
William Tuttle walked (3-1 FBBBB); George Rizzo advanced to second. 0 2
Collin Clarkson hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); William Tuttle advanced to second; George Rizzo advanced to third. 0 2
Connor Hassan struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 2

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 3rd COL MAR
Janai Cruz flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Jared Schmitt grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
Jacob Putnam struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFFBFS). 0 2

Mary Washington - Bottom of 3rd COL MAR
Eric Powell struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 0 2
Ryan Henson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Sean Smith doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Ryan Henson scored. 0 3
Benjamin Rossi hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 3
Cole Powers popped up to rf (1-2 KKB). 0 3
Benjamin Rossi stole second; Sean Smith stole third. 0 3
George Rizzo hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBSFH). 0 3
William Tuttle walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); George Rizzo advanced to second; Benjamin Rossi advanced to
third; Sean Smith scored. 0 4
Simon Keary to p for Zach Ferris. 0 4
Collin Clarkson struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 0 4



Colby-Sawyer - Top of 4th COL MAR
Evan Dennis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Mike McLeer flied out to lf (2-2 BKBKF). 0 4
Dylan Watson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KFF). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary Washington - Bottom of 4th COL MAR
Connor Hassan singled to left field (2-2 KBFBF). 0 4
Connor Hassan stole second. 0 4
Eric Powell reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BF); Connor Hassan scored,
unearned. 0 5
Ryan Henson flied into double play lf (0-1 K); Eric Powell out on the play. 0 5
Sean Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 5th COL MAR
Sean Roeger popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 5
Noah Staffier flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Devin Montalvo grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5

Mary Washington - Bottom of 5th COL MAR
Benjamin Rossi flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5
Cole Powers singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 5
George Rizzo singled to center field (1-0 B); Cole Powers advanced to second. 0 5
William Tuttle popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
Collin Clarkson doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); George Rizzo advanced to third; Cole Powers scored. 0 6
Connor Hassan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Connor Hassan advanced to second on a balk; Collin Clarkson advanced to third; George Rizzo scored. 0 7
Eric Powell doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBKF); Connor Hassan scored; Collin Clarkson scored. 0 9
Ryan Henson popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 9

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 6th COL MAR
Janai Cruz popped out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 9
Andrew Poon to p for Jackson Beale. 0 9
Jared Schmitt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 9
Jacob Putnam walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Evan Dennis hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Jacob Putnam advanced to second. 0 9
Mike McLeer singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Evan Dennis advanced to third; Jacob Putnam scored. 1 9
Dylan Watson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 9

Mary Washington - Bottom of 6th COL MAR
Hayden Goerlich to p for Simon Keary. 1 9
Nicholas Chambers pinch hit for Sean Smith. 1 9
Nicholas Chambers grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 1 9
Luke Harnishfeger pinch hit for Benjamin Rossi. 1 9
Luke Harnishfeger grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 9
Claude Ranson pinch hit for Cole Powers. 1 9
Claude Ranson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 9

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 7th COL MAR
Gavin Cunningham to rf for William Tuttle. 1 9
Mason Malloy to cf for Connor Hassan. 1 9
Charlie Grove to 3b for Eric Powell. 1 9
Nicholas Chambers to 1b. 1 9
Luke Harnishfeger to c. 1 9
Claude Ranson to 2b. 1 9
Dylan Hasson to p for Andrew Poon. 1 9



Sean Roeger lined out to cf (3-2 FBBKBFF). 1 9
Noah Staffier popped out to 3b (3-2 KKBFBFFB). 1 9
Devin Montalvo lined out to cf (3-2 KBFBB). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary Washington - Bottom of 7th COL MAR
Keegan Mahoney to dh for George Rizzo. 1 9
Xavier Doon to ss for Collin Clarkson. 1 9
Colby Russell to p for Hayden Goerlich. 1 9
Keegan Mahoney walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 9
Gavin Cunningham doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK); Keegan Mahoney advanced to third. 1 9
Brady Yates pinch ran for Gavin Cunningham. 1 9
Xavier Doon flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 1 9
Henry Britt to 1b for Ryan Henson. 1 9
Mason Malloy singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Brady Yates advanced to third; Keegan Mahoney scored. 1 10
Charlie Grove popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 1 10
Henry Britt grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 10

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 8th COL MAR
Brady Yates to rf. 1 10
Henry Britt to lf. 1 10
Nate Smith to p for Noah Lichter. 1 10
Janai Cruz flied out to rf (0-0). 1 10
Jared Schmitt singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 10
Jacob Putnam popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 10
Evan Dennis grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 10

Mary Washington - Bottom of 8th COL MAR
Justin Powers to p for Colby Russell. 1 10
Michael Caron to c for Noah Staffier. 1 10
Jesse Chaves to lf for Janai Cruz. 1 10
Nicholas Chambers struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 10
Jack Dennis pinch hit for Luke Harnishfeger. 1 10
Jack Dennis walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 1 10
Claude Ranson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Jack Dennis out on the play. 1 10

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 9th COL MAR
Jack Dennis to c. 1 10
Matt Bobsin to p for Nate Smith. 1 10
Mike McLeer struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 1 10
Dylan Watson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 1 10
Nick Johnson pinch hit for Sean Roeger. 1 10
Nick Johnson singled to left field (0-1 F). 1 10
Nick Johnson advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 10
Michael Caron struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 10

Mary Washington - Bottom of 9th COL MAR


